Ujjain Smart City Limited

Mela Office, Kothi Road, Ujjain -465010

Invitation for Expression of Interest (EOI) for Design, Making, Supply,Installation,Testing and Commissioning of Programmable Lighted Water Fountain at NarsinghGhat Bridge Over Shipra River.

Ujjain has been selected in round-2 of smart cities mission.

Ujjain Smart City Limited (USCL) intends to Install Programmable Lighted Water Fountain at NarsinghGhat Bridge Over Shipra River with following provisions:

- Providing, Fixing, Testing and Commissioning of Submersible Pumps including all the necessary Accessories and Fixtures.
- Water Fountains having Multiple Jets Nozzles with SS pipe.
- Providing, Fixing, Testing and Commissioning of Programmable Lights and Fixtures of required Illumination.
- Supply and installation of LT/HT panel.
- · Construction of Control Room with required Machinery.

This Request for EOI includes Operation and Maintenance for the period of Five Years after successful Installation.

Expression of Interest Details and Key Requirements:

All interestedParties/agencies or individuals are hereby invited to submit their Expression of Interest—with the following minimum criteria shall be considered for awarding a maximum of 10 marks in the RFP stage based on their submissions and the proof of concept:

Organizational Details

- Should be a legally registered entity as per the laws of any State Legislature or the Parliament of India.
- Organization profile including registration details, number of offices and number of staff
- o At least Rs. 50 lakhs turnover in each of the past 5 audited financial years.
- o Contact details including email and phone number of authorized representative

Work Experience

- At least One Project have been executed successfully with designing, installation and operation of Programmable Lighted Water Fountain.
- o Should have not been blacklisted / barred from doing business with any central / state / local government in India or any other quasi-governmental body / PSU.

Prospective Bidders are requested to kindly answer key questions as mentioned in this EOI and provide information on any other matters they feel pertinent to the subject. Moreover, they may also provide information relating to the following:

- Product Offering:
 - o Products and service offerings related to Programmable Lighted Fountain.
 - o Experience in design and operations of Programmable Lighted Fountain
- Business Proposal
 - o Innovative design and layout of the scheme
 - o Revenue streams and revenue sharing mechanism with the SPV
- Others
 - Technical Specifications

Prospective Bidders are also encouraged to perform their own study into the subject and a survey to ascertain information related to the city and its local conditions.

Demonstration / Presentation / Proof of Concept

Interested bidders are invited to make a demonstration / presentation at the office of Ujjain Smart City Limited on 14 December, 2017. Potential interested bidders are requested to provide their preference of time. They may be provided a slot of about 1 hour. Bidders may also inform if they agree or not on the presence of other bidders during their demonstration or presentation.

Submission

Expressions of Interest should be sent to <u>ujjainsmartcity@gmail.com</u> along with ONE hard copy so as to reach The CEO, Ujjain Smart City Limited at least by 15 December, 2017.

For any clarifications, applicants may sought through mail ujjainsmartcity@gmail.com

<u>Ujjain Smart City Limited</u>

Mela Office, Kothi Road, Ujjain - 456010

Ref: Letter No/29 Date 01/12/2017

Invitation for Expression of Interest (EOI)

Programmable Lighting Fountainat NarsinghGhat Bridge.

USCL desires to invite Expression of Interest (EoI) from interested parties for <u>Design</u>, <u>Making</u>, <u>Supply</u>, <u>Installation</u>, <u>Testing and Commissioning of Programmable Lighted Water Fountain at NarsinghGhat Bridge Over Shipra River</u> under Smart City Mission for Ujjain. The detailed EoI can be downloaded from website of **www.mpeproc.gov.in** from *1-December 2017* onwards.

The last date for submission of bids is 15 December 2017 till 5.00 PM and Presentation to be held on 14 December, 2017.

For more details contact:

Executive Director, Ujjain Smart City Limited

Email: ujjainsmartcity@gmail.com

PICTURE OF NARSINGH GHAT WHERE LIGHTING FOUNTAIN HAS TO INSTALLED.



REFERENCE IMAGE



CHANGING COLORS

